
Saturday 19/07/2025 Ringwood Inters 5.00pm-10.00pm Besen Centre
Sunday 27/07/2025 Ringwood Tots 9.00am-12.30pm Karralyka
Sunday 27/07/2025 Ringwood Tinies 9.00am-12.30pm Karralyka
Sunday 27/07/2025 Coastside Juniors 9.00am-3.00pm* GAC - Playhouse
Saturday 02/08/2025 Ringwood Subbies 9.00am-2.00pm Karralyka
Sunday 03/08/2025 Ringwood Seniors 4.15pm-9.15pm Besen Centre
Sunday 10/8/2025 Longbeach Tots 9.00am-10.00am Frankston Arts Centre
Sunday 10/08/2025 Longbeach Tinies 10.00am-1.45pm Frankston Arts Centre
Sunday 10/08/2025 Longbeach Inters 2.45pm-8.30pm Frankston Arts Centre
Sunday 10/08/2025 Longbeach Masters 3.45pm-7.45pm George Jenkins
Saturday 16/08/2025 Longbeach Subbies 9.00am-3.00pm Frankston Arts Centre
Saturday 16/08/2025 Longbeach Seniors 4.00pm-10.00pm Frankston Arts Centre
Saturday 16/08/2025 Westside Masters 6.45pm-10.00pm Caroline Springs
Sunday 17/08/2025 Longbeach Juniors 9.00am-3.45pm Frankston Arts Centre
Saturday 30/08/2025 Waverley Tots 9.15am-1.30pm Rivergum
Saturday 30/08/2025 Waverley Tinies 9.15am-1.30pm Rivergum
Saturday 30/08/2025 Waverley Juniors 3.30pm-9.15pm Rivergum
Saturday 06/09/2025 Waverley Inters 9.30am-2.00pm Besen Centre
Saturday 06/09/2025 Waverley Seniors 2.45pm-10.00pm Besen Centre
Sunday 07/09/2025 State Champs Subbies 9.30am-3.00pm* Frankston Arts Centre
Saturday 20/09/2025 Northern Masters 3.45pm-8.45pm Penola
Sunday 21/09/2025 State Champs Tinies 9.30am-12.30pm* Frankston Arts Centre

Wednesday 24/09/2025 State Champs Juniors 3.15pm- 7.30pm* Besen Centre
Friday 26/09/2025 State Champs Seniors 1.30pm-7.30pm* Besen Centre
Sunday 28/09/2025 State Champs Inters 9.30am- 3.00pm* Besen Centre
Sunday 28/09/2025 Waverley Subbies 9.30am-3.30pm Rivergum
Friday 3/10/2025 State Champs Tots 9.00am-11.00am* Besen

Saturday 4/10/2025 State Champs Masters 9.30am-4.00pm* Karralyka
Saturday 11/10/2025 RSSS Ballarat Inters 9.00am-3.15pm Her Majesty
Sunday 12/10/2025 RSSS Ballarat Seniors 9.00am-2.45pm Her Majesty

Wednesday 15/10/2025 RSSS Ballarat Masters 9.00am-2.15pm Her Majesty
Sunday 19/10/2025 RSSS Ballarat Juniors 9.00am-4.00pm Her Majesty

Wednesday 22/10/2025 RSSS Ballarat Subbies 3.15pm-7.45pm Her Majesty


